F-450 Flow Meter
Operating Manual
®
CALL TOLL FREE 877-742-2878 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT Return to BurtProcess.com
2
+1 (714) 893 - 8529

F-450
2.0 Engineering Specifications
1.3 Ordering Information / Model Number Matrix
2.1 Flow Meter Specifications
Maximum Working Pressure 175 PSI (12 bar) @ 70 °F (21°C)
Maximum Fluid Temperature 212 °F (100 °C) @ 0 PSI
Full Scale Accuracy +/- 4%
Calibration Fluid Water, specific gravity 1.0
Scale Length 4” (100mm) approx.
Environment Not for direct sunlight exposure
Maximum Pressure Drop 2 PSI
Approximate Shipping Weight 0.5 lb. (.23 kg)
7
F-450
2.4 Flow Specifications
2.3 Temperature vs. Pressure Graph
Wetted Components:
Meter Body Polysulfone
Adapters Polysulfone M/NPT, Polypropylene F/NPT
Guide Rod Holder Polysulfone
O-ring Seals Viton®  (optional EP)
Float 316SS or PTFE (varies by model)
Guide Rod 316SS
2.2 Materials of Construction
Model
Feed Rate Max Pressure Max Temp. Float
MaterialGPM LPM PSI (bar) °F (°C)
F-45375L 0.1–1.0 0.4–4.0 175 (12) 212 (100) PTFE
F-45376L 0.2–2.0 1.0–7.5 175 (12) 212 (100) 316ss
F-45500L 0.5–5.0 2.0–20.0 175 (12) 212 (100) 316ss
F-45750L 1.0–10.0 4.0–40.0 175 (12) 212 (100) 316ss
Output Specifications
8
F-450
3.0 Installation
3.1 Installation Requirements
Before beginning installation, review your system flow and pressure to ensure your F-450
is proper for your system parameters.
Pipe Requirements:
•	 The flow meter is designed to work best when installed in a perfectly vertical pipe system.
•	 Ensure piping design prevents any stress on the meter fittings, minimizes vibration, and
	 ensures location with direct visibility and minimal possibility of damage from forcible contact.
•	 Pipe should be clean and free of debris.
•	 Connecting pipe should be uniform and not warped.
•	 Pipe must be properly supported even during maximum water flow conditions.
•	 Don not install in direct sunlight.
•	 Use of unionized fittings before and after the flow meter will allow for easier installation and
	 removal for maintenance.
•	 On/Off solenoid valves and pumps installed before the flow meter should be accompanied by
	 flow regulating/throttling valves, or similar device, to prevent sudden and forcible flows
	 through the flow meter which can cause damage to flow meter components.
•	 Choose location where pipe will be full at all times.
3.2 Tools Required
•	 PTFE Tape
•	 Level
Note: Keep flow meter away from pipe glue fumes. Ensure all pipe glue is dry
before installation flow meter. Pipe glue solvents will damage meter.
2.5 Dimensions
Adjustable
Panel Mount
In-line
Mount
Elbow
Panel Mount
Model No. A B C D
In-line
F-45375L
8-7/8” (225.5mm) 1-3/4” (44.4mm) N/A N/AF-45376L
F-45500L
F-45750L 10” (254mm) 2” (51mm) N/A N/A
Elbow
F-45375E
9-7/8” (250.8mm) 3-1/2” (88mm) 2” (51mm) 9-1/8” (233mm)F-45376E